



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

|   |   |
|---|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number                       | 86311118  |
| Name  | Lucy Jones  |
| Ingredients                                   | Sugar, Glucose syrup, Vegetable fats (palm, shea), Sweetened condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> (skimmed MILK, sugar, lactose), Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Glucose-fructose syrup, Butterfat ( <b>MILK</b> ), Whey powder product ( <b>MILK</b> ), Coconut, <b>HAZELNUTS</b> , Whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Emulsifiers (lecithins, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Fat-reduced cocoa powder, Salt, Flavourings, Acid (lactic acid), Stabilizer (gum arabic), Starch, Colours (curcumin, carotenes) |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |   |
| May contain statements                        | All sweets may contain <b>NUTS</b>  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 300g  |
| Country of Origin                             | GB  |
| Storage Instructions                          | Store cool and dry  |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Nestlé UK Ltd,<br>PO Box 207,<br>York,<br>YO91 1WS  |
| Instructions for use                          | Ready to eat  |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | n/a   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes   |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Yes   |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Yes   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes   |

|                                      |     |
|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                    | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours        | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours         | Yes |